SANDHYA ENTERPRISES
Address: 5-24-1223/8/1, Ambedkar Nagar, Gajularamaram, Hyderabad – 500055.
AN ISO 9001:2015 Certified Company
Contact No: 9652998932
GSTIN: 36GNLPS1299P1ZS
Email : sandhyaprises@gmail.com
Website: www.sandhyaflex.com
SLURR &  MUD RUBBER HOSE (HEAVY DUTY)

5.Mines Dewatering Suction Rubber Hose
6.Dewatering Flexible Hose
7.Mines Water Suction and Delivery  Rubber Hose
8.Sand and Grovel Rubber Hose
9.Rubber Suction Hose with Steel Flange
10.Sand Blaster Rubber Hose Heavy Duty
 11. Mininng and Material and Handling  Rubber Hose
12.Rubber Round Mining Hose
13.Slurry Hose for Mining Industries
14.Floating Rubber Hose for Mining and Dredging
15. Dewatering Flexible Rubber Hose
Sr.No CODE Description Max
Length
1 SANDHYAFLEX-150NB-SRH 6” (150mm)ID x 6 Mtr (LG) with Both End MS Flange as per ASA 150# 15 Mtr
2 SANDHYAFLEX-200NB-SRH 8” (200mm)ID x 6 Mtr (LG) with Both End MS Flange as per ASA 150# 06 Mtr
3 SANDHYAFLEX-250NB-SRH 10” (250mm)ID x 6 Mtr (LG) with Both End MS Flange as per ASA 150# 06 Mtr
4 SANDHYAFLEX-300NB-SRH 12” (300mm)ID x 6 Mtr (LG) with Both End MS Flange as per ASA 150# 06 Mtr
5 SANDHYAFLEX-350NB-SRH 14” (350mm)ID x 5 Mtr (LG) with Both End MS Flange as per ASA 150# 05 Mtr
6 SANDHYAFLEX-400NB-SRH 16” (400mm)ID x 5 Mtr (LG) with Both End MS Flange as per ASA 150# 05 Mtr
RUBBER MUD HOSE PIPE
Rubber mud hose pipe is manufactured for carrying mud and slurry at a relatively high pressure and
with high suction capacity. This hose has very high level of flexibility and can be used for wide variety
of applications in the industry. The material used is water absorption resistant and provide the required
strength to hose to deal with abrasive material passing through it.
SANDHYAFLEX BRAND NAME is a well known name in manufacturing of heavy duty rubber hoses. We
believe in delivering the top class products with continuous improvements in our manufacturing
processes.
APPLICATION
It is widely used for carrying slurry and mud through suction process. This product comes with
numerous features such as built in flanges fitted at the end. The quality of rubber used is unmatchable
which makes it the best hose available in market for transferring mud.
Sr.No CODE Description Max
Length
1 SANDHYAFLEX-150NB-MRH 6” (150mm)ID x 6 Mtr (LG) with Both End MS Flange as per ASA 150# 15 Mtr
2 SANDHYAFLEX-200NB-MRH 8” (200mm)ID x 6 Mtr (LG) with Both End MS Flange as per ASA 150# 06 Mtr
3 SANDHYAFLEX-250NB-MRH 10” (250mm)ID x 6 Mtr (LG) with Both End MS Flange as per ASA 150# 06 Mtr
4 SANDHYAFLEX-300NB-MSRH 12” (300mm)ID x 6 Mtr (LG) with Both End MS Flange as per ASA 150# 06 Mtr
5 SANDHYAFLEX-350NB-MRH 14” (350mm)ID x 5 Mtr (LG) with Both End MS Flange as per ASA 150# 05 Mtr
6 SANDHYAFLEX-400NB-MRH 16” (400mm)ID x 5 Mtr (LG) with Both End MS Flange as per ASA 150# 05 Mtr
SANDHYAFLEX RUBBER HOSE FOR SAND & GRAVEL SUCTION AND
DISCHARGE SERIVICES AS PER IS:13071/91 SPECIFICAIOTN
Lining: Two types of lining are available in thicknesses from 3mm to 12mm
depending on the nature and severity of the application. A tan coloured

with one-piece captive flanges.
However, a heavy duty thick walled carbon steel hose tail, wired, strapped or
Built-in can be an option.
Variations: Lining thickness' can vary depending on the nature of the
application. Please remember that our hoses can be designed to your
requirements, if you do not see what you want, please call us. 9652998932
and 9550921831
APPLICATION
These are heavy duty rubber hoses manufactured by “SANDHYAFLEX” that can be used for vacuum
suction of sand, concrete, crushed rocks and other type of abrasive solid/semi solid material. Hoses
are required to have high strength and abrasion resistance for this kind of function and hence we have
come up with rubber hose for sand and gravel. Highly abrasion resistant hoses used in
sand and gravel pits, dredging, mining, coal and grain handling.
Sr.No CODE Description Max
Length
1 SANDHYAFLEX-150NB-S&GRH 6” (150mm)ID x 6 Mtr (LG) with Both End MS Flange as per ASA 150# 15 Mtr
2 SANDHYAFLEX-200NB- S&GRH 8” (200mm)ID x 6 Mtr (LG) with Both End MS Flange as per ASA 150# 06 Mtr
3 SANDHYAFLEX-250NB- S&GRH 10” (250mm)ID x 6 Mtr (LG) with Both End MS Flange as per ASA 150# 06 Mtr
4 SANDHYAFLEX-300NB- S&GRH 12” (300mm)ID x 6 Mtr (LG) with Both End MS Flange as per ASA 150# 06 Mtr
5 SANDHYAFLEX-350NB- S&GRH 14” (350mm)ID x 5 Mtr (LG) with Both End MS Flange as per ASA 150# 05 Mtr
6 SANDHYAFLEX-400NB- S&GRH 16” (400mm)ID x 5 Mtr (LG) with Both End MS Flange as per ASA 150# 05 Mtr
MS Flange Dimension of Class 150 Flanges As per ANSIB 16.5
Nominal Bore OD Wall
Thickness
RFD PCD Holes Dai No of